
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 

Term 4                     Week 1       7 October 2015 

St Joseph’s Update 

 Week 1 GOSPEL ACTION – Serve one another 

Week 2 GOSPEL ACTION – Helping Others 

Save the Date  

Saturday 24th October Fundraiser Shopping note coming home Friday. 

Second Hand uniform Shop 

Open Tuesday & Thursday morning 8.30am or contact Tina on 0417457417  

ST. JOSEPH’S PARISH MASS 

 

Our next School Mass in the Parish will be held on Sunday 25th October at 10.30am. I hope that lots of our 
families will be able to attend as our children have been invited to participate as readers, commentators and 
participate in the offertory procession. A note asking for student/parent volunteers will go home on Friday this 
week. Please complete the tear off slip and return it to school by Friday 16th October, so that readings can be 
given out in advance for the children to practice.  
 

 

CHILDREN”S MISSION LITURGY AND DIOCESAN MISSION MASS 

 

We would like to invite you to attend a whole school liturgy to celebrate World Mission Sunday in the 
Community Space on Friday, 16th October at 12:00pm. 
 
Also on this day Mrs Brown, Mrs Farhat and the School Leaders will attend a Diocesan Mission Mass 
celebrated at St Patricks Cathedral Parramatta. The Diocesan Mission Mass will be an occasion for students of 
Catholic Schools in the Diocese to gather with Principals, RECs and Diocesan Priests to celebrate their role in 
the mission of the Church and, in particular, to show their support of the work carried out by Catholic Mission in 
Australia and in other countries throughout the world. 
 
We are celebrating World Mission Sunday, as it is the day traditionally set aside for Catholics to recommit 
themselves to the Church's missionary activity throughout the world. 
 
 
NATIONAL ROSARY WEEK 

 

St. Joseph’s will be participating in the national rosary week from the 12th – 16th October. At 12pm after the 
Angelus, the students will participate by saying a decade of the Rosary as a class each day. Students are 
invited to bring in their own rosary beads to assist them in saying the Rosary in class.  



2015201520152015            Term  4Term  4Term  4Term  4    Week 1 Tues 6th October First day Term 4  Wed 7th October Student Banking/ Playgroup 8.30-10.30am  Sat/Sun 10th/11th October Working Bee Week 2 Mon 12th October National Rosary Week / Missions Week  Tues 13th October Kinder Orientation Evening  Wed 14th October Student Banking / Playgroup 8.30-10.30am / Fair Meeting 7pm Library all welcome we  need your help.  Fri 16th October Children’s Mission Liturgy 12noon / School Assembly 1.30pm Week 3 Sat 24th October Shopping Trip Fundraiser Week 4 Fri 30th October All Saints Day in class liturgy / School Assembly 1.30pm Week 5 Fri 6th November Kinder 2016 Fun afternoon Week 6 Tues 10th November Year 2 Excursion Warragamba Dam  Wed 11th November Stud Banking / Playgroup / Remembrance Day Ceremony  11am  Fri 13th November School Assembly 1.30pm / Christmas Disco Week 7 Mon  16th November Kinder Orientation  Tues 17th November Kinder Orientation  Fri 20th November Primary Swimming Carnival Emerton Leisure Centre 9-12.30  Sat 21st November School Fete Week 8 Mon 23rd November Kinder Orientation  Tues 24th November Kinder Orientation  Fri 27th November Parent Helper liturgy 12noon School Assembly Week 9 Thur 3rd December Year 6 Big Night In Week 10 Tues 8th December Year 6 Graduation Mass 6.30pm  Fri 11th December Class Promotions Day / School Assembly /Christmas Carols Concert Week 11 Tues 15th December Motiv8 Year 6 Big Day In  Wed 16th December End of Year Mass 10am / Year 6 Guard of honour 2.15pm School Closes     

 Sun 25th October St Joseph’s School Mass  Mary Immaculate Parish 10.30am 

IMPORTANT DATES 


